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STATE OF NEW MEXICO
ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

APPLICATION OF APACHE CORPORATION FOR
APPROVAL OF A NON-STANDARD HORIZONTAL
WELL SPACING UNIT AND COMPULSORY
POOLING, LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO.

CASE NO. 24141

MOTION FOR CONTINUANCE

Apache Corporation moves to continue the above-referenced case to May 2, 2024,

pursuant to the Pre-Hearing Order entered in this case, for a contested hearing.

Respectfully submitted,

HOLLAND & HART LLP

%l %W

Michael H. Feldewert

Adam G. Rankin

Paula M. Vance

Post Oftfice Box 2208

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2208
(505) 988-4421

(505) 983-6043 Facsimile
mfeldewert@hollandhart.com
agrankin@hollandhart.com
pmvance@hollandhart.com

ATTORNEYS FOR APACHE CORPORATION
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on February 19, 2024, I served a copy of the foregoing document to
the following counsel of record via Electronic Mail to:

Dana S. Hardy

Jaclyn M. McLean
HINKLE SHANOR LLP
P.O. Box 2068

Santa Fe, NM 87504-2068
(505) 982-4554

(505) 982-8623 FAX
dhardy@hinklelawfirm.com
Jjmclean@hinklelawfirm.com

Attorneys for Avant Operating, LLC

Robert W. (“Eli”’) Kiefaber

Blake C. Jones

Steptoe & Johnson PLLC

1780 Hughes Landing Blvd., Suite 750
The Woodlands, TX 77380

TEL: (281) 203-5730

FAX: (281) 203-5701
eli.kiefaber(@steptoe-johnson.com
blake.jones@steptoe-johnson.com

Attorneys for Sabinal Energy Operating, LLC

Michael H. Feldewert
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